### > Back to OneMotoring

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner ID Type:
Company

Owner ID: 477H
Vehicle Details

 Vehicle No.:
 GBF789C

 Vehicle to be Exported:
 Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 11 Nov 2022
Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: NV200 1.5 MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR E5 W/RC

Primary Colour: White Manufacturing Year: 2016

 Engine No.:
 K9KC400D055506

 Chassis No.:
 VSKYBAM20Z0125389

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:\$20,513.00Original Registration Date:20 Jun 2016First Registration Date:20 Jun 2016Transfer Count:0

Actual ARF Paid: \$1,026.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 19 Jun 2026

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 QP Paid:
 \$46,434.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$16,742.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$16,742.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Nov 2022

ОК

SC1C22B90003 / Cartimes Autolution Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/11/2022 17:13 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Pang Ren Guo VERSION: 1 (09/11/2022 17:13 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Reported by

Date of Accident

**Exact Location of Accident** 

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

09/11/2022 17:13 (SGT)

Driver

08/11/2022 07:04 (SGT)

Outram Park, Singapore

NEAR TO NEW OUTRAM & MRT STATION

Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF789C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

C & P RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

1XXXXX477H

claims@cartimes.com.sg (Phone) +65-81267188

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Nissan

Nv200

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Manual

1461

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd SD22V01367/VCZ/R09

DRIVER

Name of Driver

Work Permit No

Date Of Birth

Occupation

GANESAN ANBALAGAN

GXXXX461T

02/05/1987

Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

**Email Address** Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

10/01/2019

3 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Male

(Phone) +65-81267188

claims@cartimes.com.sq

BLK 714 CLEMENTI WEST ST 2 #08-141

No

LEASING

No

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Collided into Parked Vehicle

Clear Dry

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number

Translator's email Original language used in the statement No

No

Yes

0

No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No. Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

Clementi Neighbourhood Police Centre (Phone) +65-18008729999 (Fax) +65-68728039

No. Singapore 129858

No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Yes No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant XE4680A

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver WANG GUODONG Work Permit No GXXXX369N Contact Number (Phone) +65-86202133 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number PC8445S Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my daims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

outtrain of pesse			outram mrs station
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT		
Statemen	t Respon to	Police	Report
DECLARATION  /We declare the foresoing partic  Q PRIVATE  COLINITED  Policyholder's Stanture  Date & Time;	ulars are true in every respect.	- ×	Reg. No. 201605716G 70



T/20221108/2119

Police Station Of Origin: Clementi N.P.C 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No: 1800-8729999 1 of 3 Report No. T/20221108/2119

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	me Report I 022 22:32	Made:	Vide Report No.: A/20221108/0102	Station Diary No.: 176		
Informa	int's Partic	ulars				
	f Informant: AN ANBAL		Address: APT BLK 714 CLEMENTI WEST STREET 2 #08-141 SINGAPORE 120714			
	/ ID No.: / G5109461	IT	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 81267188			
National INDIAN	lity:		Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 35	Date of Birth: 02/05/1987	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Indian			Language: Institution / School N English			
Occupat OPERA	ion: TION SUPE	RVISOR	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry: 09/08/2026		

Type of Accident:  Non-Injury Attended by Police		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 08/11/2022 19:20	Type of Location:
Location: OUTRAM PA Lamp Post No Weather:	ımber: 3A	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
		Wet		
Clear		Mer		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Clear Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Fraffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model .	Color	Gondition	No of Passenger
GBF789C	Van				Slightly Damaged	0
PC8445S	Van				Slightly Damaged	0
XE4680A	Trailer				Slightly Damaged	0



T/20221108/2119

Police Station Of Origin: Clementi N.P.C 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SING

Report No. T/20221108/2119

20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No: 1800-8729999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Ally redesilian ii	volved: No				110		
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL	Use of Peo	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver					G5109461T		
Name	GANESAN ANBALAGAN		ID No.		G51094011		
Related Vehicle	GBF789C (Van)		Contact No.		81267188		
Hospital/Clinic NIL		Clinic NIL Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da		&	Class; 2B,3 Date of Expiry: 09/08/2026		
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	-	VIL.			
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	f Injury   1	VIL.	ALVE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY O		
Driver	1994年的1995年,1995年後日被第			200	DOSCOCON!		
Name	WANG GUODONG		ID No.		G2503369N		
Related Vehicle	XE4680A (Trailer)		Contact	No.	86202133		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	&	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	charge	NIL			
Date Fredution	ted Medical Leave   NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL			

#### **Brief Details**

On the above-mentioned date, time and location, I parked my vehicle (GBF789C) along the Outram Park. I parked there as I was doing maintenance work for about 4 hours. The main contractor is namely Mr Ramesh (HP: 89292572) dedicated a spot for me to park the vehicle when conducting maintenance work.

When I was doing maintenance work, I received a call Mr Ramesh. Mr Ramesh informed me that my vehicle got hit by a trailer and my vehicle also collided with Mr Slamat (HP:96322387) vehicle (PC8445S). I then immediately and make a check on the accident.

There was damage on my left front bumper and rear bumper. There was nobody injured.

After that, police resources attended to the accident.





Police Station Of Origin:
Clementi N.P.C
20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858
Tel No: 1800-8729999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 3 Report No. T/20221108/2119

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:
D /
SGT 2 NG WEI JIN

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TP / GIT /
INSP (1) THABAGESH JEYATHESH
Contact No.: 65476178



CarTimes Autolution Pte Ltd #02-04 Singapore 575722
Tel: 6471 5111
Email: claims@cartimes.com.sg

MODEL: NISSAN NV200 1.5 MT

Nos Swhasher CIPM 88700/2 Perny After Parmy Selay,

**VEHICLE NO: GBF789C** 

DESCRIPTION				RER'S ATE(S\$)
PARTS (LIST ITEMS)				
FRONT BUMPER 641.20		By	\$	680.00
FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LHS		Di	1 \$	65.00
FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RHS		U.S.	~\$	65.00
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMEN	IT		\$	<b>7</b> 680.00
FRONT HEADLAMP LHS		cn	3 \$	550.00
FRONT HEADLAMP RHS			\$	550.00
FRONT BUMPER TOWING CAP			45	65.00
FRONT BONNET 860		R	\$	950.00
FRONT BONNET HINGE LHS			/\$	95.00
FRONT BONNET HINGE RHS			\$	M 95.00
FRONT GRILLE 344.10		CN	1 \$	580.00
FRONT EMBLEM 52.50		21	7 \$	95.00
FRONT GRILLE LOWER GARNISH		CA	4 \$	280.00
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL			\$	A 850.00
FRONT GRACE PANEL			\$	R 150.00
CONDENSOR			\$	850.00
RADIATOR			\$1	<b>1,150.00</b>
RADIATOR COWLING			\$	la 650.00
FRONT FENDER LHS				Bu 550.00
FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LI	IS		\$	m 200.00
		5	1	
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify	400/	\$	9,150.00
	the Repairer of the following:  To resurvey before/after spray painting	10%	\$	915.00 <b>8,235.00</b>
	<ul> <li>To display damaged part(s) during resurvey</li> <li>Parts prices are subject to confirmation</li> </ul>		Ф	0,235.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis     No Regal modification(s) is allowed     Supplementary demis) must be resurveyed and			

Acknowledged by Repairer

ograture:

	TOTAL PARTS		•	9,165.00
FRONT WHEEL CAP LHS FRONT WHEEL TYRE LHS FRONT RIMS LHS	Total	Sm	\$ \$ \$	50.00 × 300.00 × 400.00 × 930.00
FRONT CARPLATE W/HOLDER FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 1 SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS 1 SET		As Me	\$ \$	60.00 f 60.00 f

S/N	DESCRIPTION	REPAIRER'S STIMATE (S\$)
1	LABOUR To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; replace damaged parts and components	\$ 50d 1,400.00
2	To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired	\$ 700 1,400.00
3	To remove and re-fix wiring and check all electrical components at damaged areas for proper functions	\$ 201 100.00
4	To provide anti-rust treatment on affected areas	\$ 601 100.00
5	To remove and re-fix front aircond condenser and top up gas	\$ ~ 200.00
6	To remove and re-fix front radiator and top up coolant	\$ nn 200.00
7	To conduct wheel alignment	\$ 601 180.00
	Labour Total :	\$ 3,580.00
	TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	\$ 12,745.00

. . .

# SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS

VEHICLE NO: GBF789C CHASSIS NO: VSKYBAM20Z0125389

MODEL: NISSAN NV200 1.5 MT

CHASSIS NO: VSKYBAM20Z0125389	
DESCRIPTION	REPAIRER'S
	ESTIMATE(S\$)
PARTS (LIST ITEMS)	
FRONT HEAD! AMD LOWED CARNIGHT HE	M11 \$ 180.00 C
FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH LHS	\$ 180.00
FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH RHS	40 <sub>1</sub> \$ 180.00
TAIL GATE DOOR LHS 1469	By \$ 1,650.00
TAILBATE DOOK ETTO	Ry \$ 1,510.00
THE OF THE DOCUMENT	\$ 110.00 X
TAILGATE DOOR UPPER HINGE	\$ 110.00 7
TAILGATE DOOR LOWER HINGE	\$ 12 280.00
NEAN EOWEN EOON TOOL THE	\$ 12 280.00
	Mr. \$ 150.00
0 -	Mr. \$ 160.00
TOO/IT LINELLIN	Bu \$ 490.00
REAR BUMPER	cm\$ 180.00 ~
REAR BUMPER SPONGE	14 \$ 60.00 K
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LHS	n \$ 60.00 R
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RHS	% \$ 75.00 ×
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LHS	31/5 75.00
REAR BUMPER REFLCTOR RHS	M \$ 450.00
END PANEL OUTER	Jus 200.00 X
END PANEL TOP GARNISH	\$ 260.00 ×
TAIL LAMP LHS	16 \$ 260.00 K
TAIL LAMP RHS	φ 200.00
	\$ 6,720.00
	10% \$ 672.00
	\$ 6,048.00
	5 152 50
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	3,0
SPECIAL NETT ITEMO	
REAR BUMPER CLIPS 1 SET	Nz \$ 60.00
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Med \$ 200.00
END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS 1 SET	an \$ 60.00 ×
WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Ma Soms - 100.00
COMPANY STICKER	(Bin) 12 \$ 600.00 250
JUMPANT STICKER	Comp

70KM/H 6 PAX	Mei 121n Mei 121n	4	60.00 60.00
	TOTAL:	\$	1,140.00
	TOTAL PARTS	\$	7,188.00

LABOUR		_
To remove the affected parts & fittings to commence repairs; replace damaged parts and components	\$	1,000.00
To supply paint materials, expandable items & putty, respray paint on parts replaced & repaired	60018	1,000.00
To provide anti-rust treatment on affected areas	\$	100.00
To remove and re-fix rear windscreen glass lhs and rhs	12018	200.00
To remove and transfer rear tailgate assy lhs and rhs with ock mechanism	12018	200.00
To remove and re-fix rear bumper reverse sensor	\$	100.00
TOTAL:	\$	2,600.00
( LABOUR + PARTS ) TOTAL:	\$	9,788.00

5,250

19.5324